as contract fulfillment costs, and (ii) we exclude taxes imposed on and collected from customers in revenue producing transactions (e.g., sales, use, and value
added taxes) from the transaction price. The impact of adopting this guidance was immaterial to our financial statements and related disclosures.

While the impact of the adoption of ASU 2014-09 was immaterial, at the same time we retrospectively corrected immaterial misclassifications in our
statements of income principally related to customer incentive program expenses. The impact on our statement of income for 2017 was a decrease to net sales
of $147 million, a decrease to cost of products sold of $139 million, and a decrease to selling, general and administrative expenses of $8 million. There was
no associated impact to our consolidated balance sheets, our consolidated statements of cash flows, our condensed consolidated balance sheets, or our
condensed consolidated statements of cash flows as of or for any of the historical periods presented.

Historical Impacts:
The impacts of these ASUs and reclassifications on our historical statements of income were as follows (in millions):

 For the Year Ended

 December 30, 2017

 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Net sales $ 26,232  $ (147)  $ 26,085
Cost of products sold 16,529  419  16,948

Gross profit 9,703  (566)  9,137
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,930  70  3,000

Operating income 6,773  (636)  6,137
Interest expense 1,234  —  1,234
Other expense/(income), net 9  (636)  (627)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 5,530  —  5,530

 For the Three Months Ended

 April 1, 2017

 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Net sales $ 6,364  $ (40)  $ 6,324
Cost of products sold 4,063  62  4,125

Gross profit 2,301  (102)  2,199
Selling, general and administrative expenses 750  16  766

Operating income 1,551  (118)  1,433
Interest expense 313  —  313
Other expense/(income), net (12)  (118)  (130)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,250  —  1,250

2

 For the Three Months Ended

 July 1, 2017

 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Net sales $ 6,677  $ (40)  $ 6,637
Cost of products sold 3,996  208  4,204

Gross profit 2,681  (248)  2,433
Selling, general and administrative expenses 760  29  789

Operating income 1,921  (277)  1,644
Interest expense 307  —  307
Other expense/(income), net 24  (277)  (253)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,590  —  1,590

 For the Three Months Ended

 September 30, 2017

 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Net sales $ 6,314  $ (34)  $ 6,280
Cost of products sold 4,000  77  4,077

Gross profit 2,314  (111)  2,203
Selling, general and administrative expenses 653  12  665

Operating income 1,661  (123)  1,538
Interest expense 306  —  306
Other expense/(income), net (4)  (123)  (127)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,359  —  1,359

 For the Three Months Ended

 December 30, 2017

 As Reported  Adjustments  As Adjusted

Net sales $ 6,877  $ (33)  $ 6,844
Cost of products sold 4,470  72  4,542

Gross profit 2,407  (105)  2,302
Selling, general and administrative expenses 767  13  780

Operating income 1,640  (118)  1,522
Interest expense 308  —  308
Other expense/(income), net 1  (118)  (117)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,331  —  1,331

The following tables represent our consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 30, 2017 and the interim periods therein, after giving effect
to these adjustments.

3

The Kraft Heinz Company
Consolidated Statement of Income
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

 For the Year Ended

December 30,

2017

Net sales $ 26,085
Cost of products sold 16,948

Gross profit 9,137
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,000

Operating income 6,137